ATMEL AT7913E
SpaceWire Remote Termin al Controller (RTC)
DATASHEET
Features
• LEON2-FT Sparc V8 Processor
• 5 stage pipeline
• 4K instruction caches / 4K data caches
• Meiko FPU

7833G−AERO−04/12
25
6. Ordering Information
6.1 AT7913E Ordering Codes
Atmel Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Range Quality Level
AT7913E-2H-E MCGA349 25°C Engineering sample
5962-10A0301QXB MCGA349 -55°C to +125°C QMLQ
5962-10A0301VXB MCGA349 -55°C to +125°C QMLV
5962R10A0301VXB MCGA349 -55°C to +125°C QMLV-RHA
AT7913E-2U-E LGA349 25°C Engineering sample
5962-10A0301QYC LGA349 -55°C to +125°C QMLQ
5962-10A0301VYC LGA349 -55°C to +125°C QMLV
5962R10A0301VYC LGA349 -55°C to +125°C QMLV-RHA
AT7913E-YC-E CQFP352 25°C Engineering sample
AT7913E-YC-MQ* CQFP352 -55°C to +125°C QMLQ
AT7913E-YC-SV* CQFP352 -55°C to +125°C QMLV
(1) Preliminary ordering code waiting for SMD reference
Atmel Corporation
2325 Orchard Parkway
San Jose, CA 95131